CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J. ON JUNE 28, 2012

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, UPON REQUEST, THE ITEM(S) SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND GIVEN SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

RESOLUTIONS (Approval For the Following Actions):

- 1. Payment of Bills for the meeting of June 28, 2012
- 2. Authorizing Renewal of Liquor License in the Township of Wantage for the 2012-13 Licensing Term Areteo LLC, formerly Tara Inn
- 3. Approving Change Order #2 to the contract "Milling and Paving of the Newton Avenue, Newman Road and County 639 Intersection", representing an increase of \$4,936.17 to the contract price for adjustments in line item quantities used during the project, as per the recommendation of Township Engineer Harold Pellow dated June 11, 2012.
- 4. Authorizing Wantage Township First Aid Squad to conduct coin toss fundraiser on August 3, August 4 and August 5, 2012 at the McCoy's Corner intersection, subject to all requirements established by the County of Sussex for use of county highways for such activities.